RESOLUTION NO. 23-17 APPROVING FINAL PLAT FOR GALLOWAY SUBDIVISION

We, Kurt Crosthwaite, Mayor, and Melissa Conner, City Clerk of the City of Grand Mound Iowa, do hereby certify that the following resolution was adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Mound, Iowa, at a regular meeting held on the 15th day of May, 2023;

"RESOLVED by the City Council of Grand Mound, Iowa, that the Final Plat for Galloway Subdivision, a subdivision in the City of Grand Mound, Clinton County, Iowa, as filed with the City Clerk by Dennis Galloway, owner, be and the same, is hereby approved and accepted, and the granting of easements as shown on said plat are accepted and confirmed; and the Mayor and City Clerk of said City 15th day of May, 2023.

(SEAL)

KURT CROSTHWAITE, MAYOR

ATTEST:

MELISSA CONNER, CITY CLERK